2019 1st& 2" Grade Flag Football League

Team #1
Team #2
Team #3
Team #4
Team #5
Team #6
Team #7
Team #8

Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland

Wahoo — Baker
Wahoo — Hilger

David City

DC Aquinas

Team #9

Wahoo — Sather

Team #10 Wahoo — Hancock
Team #11 Yutan

Team #12 Yutan

Team #13 Wahoo — Kastl

Team #14
Team #15
Team #16

East Butler
Raymond Central
Raymond Central

Note: Players from communities and organizations with multiple teams should contact their coach to find out
which team schedule they will be assigned.

August 24"

8:00
8:50
9:40
10:30
11:20
12:10
1:00
1:50

13vs 12
6 vs 15
8vs3

10vs 5
11vs7
9vs?2

1vs 16
4vs 14

September 71"

8:00
8:50
9:40
10:30
11:20
12:10
1:00
1:50

9vs 16
8vs 14
15vs 10
11vs 3
5vs?2

7vs 13
4vs12
1vs6

September 14" (Picture Day)

8:00
8:50
9:40
10:30
11:20
12:10
1:00
1:50

7vs4

1vs 10
14 vs 11
15vs 2
3vs13
16 vs 5
6vs9

12 vs 8

September 215t

For Wahoo teams only...
Red team on the left.
Blue team on the right.

8:00 8vs5
850 2vs12
9:40 13vs1
10:30 14 vs 16
11:20 15vs4
12:10 6vs3
1:00 10vs7
1:50 9vs1l
September 28"
800 6vs7
850 11vs1
9:40 2vsl4
10:30 8vs9
11:20 10vs 12
12:10 5vs4
1:00 15vs 13
1:50 16vs3
October 5t
8:00 4vs13
850 15vs3
9:40 10vs 8
10:30 1vs 14
11:20 2vs 16
12:10 12vs9
1:00 7vs5
1:50 6vsll

PICTURE DAY: Saturday,

September 14"

Pictures will be taken immediately
following your team’s game. Please
note: Even if you are not ordering
pictures, all players need to show up for
the team photo. Order forms will be
made available the day of pictures.
Photos taken by Studio 123: 443-1527

Concussion Awareness Policy
As part of our responsibility to comply
with the Nebraska Concussion Law (LB
260), the Wahoo Parks and Recreation
Department has implemented a
concussion awareness policy that
governs our youth sports programs.
Parents should visit our website to view
the policy. In addition, parents are
urged to visit
http://www.dhhs.ne.gov/concussions for

more information about concussions.

All games played at Hackberry Park on the Northwest Field.
Questionable Weather Conditions? Call the WP&R Hotline @ (402) 443-4500.



http://www.dhhs.ne.gov/concussions

