

2019 1st & 2nd Grade Flag Football League

Team #9 Wahoo - Sather Team #1 **Ashland** Team #2 **Ashland** Team #10 Wahoo – Hancock Team #3 Ashland Team #11 Yutan Team #4 Ashland Team #12 Yutan Team #5 Wahoo - Baker Team #13 Wahoo - Kastl Team #6 Wahoo – Hilger Team #14 East Butler Team #7 David City Team #15 Raymond Central DC Aquinas Team #16 Raymond Central Team #8

Note: Players from communities and organizations with multiple teams should contact their coach to find out which team schedule they will be assigned.

August 24 th		
8:00	13 vs 12	
8:50	6 vs 15	
9:40	8 vs 3	
10:30	10 vs 5	
11:20	11 vs 7	
12:10	9 vs 2	
1:00	1 vs 16	
1:50	4 vs 14	

September 7 th		
8:00	9 vs 16	
8:50	8 vs 14	
9:40	15 vs 10	
10:30	11 vs 3	
11:20	5 vs 2	
12:10	7 vs 13	
1:00	4 vs 12	
1:50	1 vs 6	

September 14 th (Picture Day)		
8:00	7 vs 4	
8:50	1 vs 10	
9:40	14 vs 11	
10:30	15 vs 2	
11:20	3 vs 13	
12:10	16 vs 5	
1:00	6 vs 9	
1:50	12 vs 8	

September 21st

OOPIO	<u> </u>
8:00	8 vs 5
8:50	2 vs 12
9:40	13 vs 1
10:30	14 vs 16
11:20	15 vs 4
12:10	6 vs 3
1:00	10 vs 7
1:50	9 vs 11

September 28th 8:00 6 vs 7 8:50 11 vs 1 9:40 2 vs 14 10:30 8 vs 9 11:20 10 vs 12 12:10 5 vs 4 1:00 15 vs 13 1:50 16 vs 3

October 5th 8:00 4 vs 13 8:50 15 vs 3 9:40 10 vs 8 10:30 1 vs 14 11:20 2 vs 16 12:10 12 vs 9 1:00 7 vs 5 1:50 6 vs 11

For Wahoo teams only...
Red team on the left.
Blue team on the right.

PICTURE DAY: Saturday, September 14th

Pictures will be taken immediately following your team's game. Please note: Even if you are not ordering pictures, all players need to show up for the team photo. Order forms will be made available the day of pictures. Photos taken by Studio 123: 443-1527

Concussion Awareness Policy

As part of our responsibility to comply with the Nebraska Concussion Law (LB 260), the Wahoo Parks and Recreation Department has implemented a concussion awareness policy that governs our youth sports programs. Parents should visit our website to view the policy. In addition, parents are urged to visit

<u>http://www.dhhs.ne.gov/concussions</u> for more information about concussions.

All games played at Hackberry Park on the Northwest Field. Questionable Weather Conditions? Call the WP&R Hotline @ (402) 443-4500.